DocuSign Envelope ID: C56ED979-F3B3-4220-8780-7BC95E8DE5SBD

BRIWARD Exhibit |

COUNTY
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED OPERATOR AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to the Amended and Restated Agreement between Broward
County and Sheriff of Broward County for the Operation of Call-Taking, Teletype (Queries Only)
and Dispatch Services for the Consolidated Regional E-911 Communications System (the
“Agreement”) is made and entered into by and between Broward County, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida (“County”), and the Sheriff of Broward County, a constitutional officer of
Broward County (“BSO”) (County and BSO are collectively referred to as the “Parties”).

RECITALS

A County and BSO entered the Agreement, dated December 30, 2020, to govern the
operation of the County’s regional E-911 communications system (“E-911 System”) for the period
from January 1, 2021, through September 30, 2022 (identified in the Agreement as the “Second
Term”), with provisions to extend for additional time periods.

B. The Parties desire to continue working together to support and operate the E-911
System, and discuss ways to further improve the E-911 System for the benefit of all participating
communities and the public at large.

C. To that end, County and BSO desire to extend the duration of the Agreement to
allow time for the Parties to discuss substantive amendments to the Agreement. This First
Amendment will extend the current Agreement for three (3) months, and provide for up to
three (3) additional three (3) month extensions, to allow time for the Parties to agree upon any
substantive amendments.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The above Recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference. All
capitalized terms not expressly defined within this First Amendment shall retain the meaning
ascribed to such terms in the Agreement. Except as modified herein, all terms and conditions of
the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

2. Section 3.2 of the Agreement is replaced in its entirety with the following:

3.2 Following the Second Term, this Agreement shall automatically be extended for
an additional period of three (3) months from October 1, 2022, through December 31,
2022 (“First Extension Period”), on the same terms and conditions as the existing
Agreement except as expressly modified herein. If approved in writing by both the County
Administrator and the Sheriff prior to the end of the then-current three-month period,
the Agreement may be extended for up to three (3) additional three-month period(s)
(each, an “Additional Extension Period”) on the same terms and conditions as the existing
Agreement except as expressly modified herein. If not so approved by both the County

First Amendment Amended and Restated Operator Agreement Page 1of4



DocusSign Envelope ID: C56ED979-F3B3-4220-8780-7BC95E8DESBD

Administrator and the Sheriff, the Agreement shall expire at the end of the then-current
three-month period. Collectively, the First Extension Period and any Additional Extension
Period(s) exercised pursuant to this section are referred to herein as the “Extension

Periods.”
3. Section 3.4 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety.
4, BSO shall continue to provide System Services throughout the Extension Periods in

accordance with the scope of services and terms and conditions in the Agreement.

5. On the first day of each month during the Extension Periods, County shall pay BSO the
monthly amount for System Services in accordance with the final budget approved by the
Broward County Board of County Commissioners (“Monthly Amount”), which amounts shall be

subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

6. This First Amendment shall be effective as of the date executed by the last of the Parties
to execute this First Amendment.

Remainder of this page is intentionally blank.

First Amendment Amended and Restated Operator Agreement - Page 2 of 4



DocusSign Envelope ID: C56ED979-F3B3-4220-8780-7BC95E8DE5SBD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this First Amendment:
BROWARD COUNTY through its BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, signing by and through its
County Administrator, authorized to execute same by Board action on the ___ of
and BROWARD SHERIFF'S OFFICE, signing by and through its Sheriff, Gregory Tony, duly

authorized to execute same.

BROWARD COUNTY

ATTEST:

By:
Broward County Administrator, as

ex officio Clerk of the Broward County
Board of County Commissioners

RDH

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through
its Board of County Commissioners

By:

Mayor

day of ,2022

Approved as to form by

Andrew J. Meyers

Broward County Attorney

115 South Andrews Avenue, Suite 423
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600

Digitally signed by Rene D.

Harrod

Reason: Approved as to form
By k Date: 2022.08.26 12:02:28 -04'00"

René D. Harrod (Date)
Chief Deputy County Attorney

2022-08-24 First Amendment Restated Operator Agreement

08/24/22

First Amendment Amended and Restated Operator Agreement

, 2022,

Page 3 of 4


https://2022.08.26

DocuSign Envelope ID: C56ED979-F3B3-4220-8780-7BC95E8DE5SBD

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED OPERATOR AGREEMENT

OPERATOR

Sheriff of Broward County

DocuS8igned by:

(elonel Mclole Anderson

By: _ \__orpsaosarrracc..
Colonel Nicole Anderson, Undersheriff

For: Sheriff Gregory Tony

26 ugust
day of , 2022

Ds
@i
Approved as to form & legal sufficiency

subject to the execution by the parties

DocuSigned by:
o, | Tumma Ujv»dk
y' —_— 84COES94DDEB4B3... —_—
Terrence C. Lynch,
General Counsel / Executive Director
Office of the General Counsel

Broward Sheriff’s Office

/25/2022 | 14:23 PM EDT
Date:

First Amendment Amended and Restated Operator Agreement

Page 4 of 4






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 1 - First Amendment.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 1







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Failed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



